The Scots College

Sydney Australia

INVNILLA
NI SIMUS

%

S|
PATRIBUS ~ NOSTRIS ©

Clovelly/Bronte/Bondi Beach to Scots — TSC

11B

Mornings

Time Bus Stop

Street

7:25am U

Clovelly Rd Terminus (near Clovelly Surf Club)

() Clovelly Rd

Clovelly Rd before Mundarrah Street

(R) Arden Street

(L) Macpherson Street

Macpherson Street before Leichardt

(R) Leichhardt Street

(R) Bronte Road

(C) Murray Street

7:33am o

Murray Street before Gibson Street

(C) Murray Street

7:35am o

Murray Street before Hewlett Street

(R) Hewlett Street

7:38am U

(R) Bronte Marine Drive

(R) Bayview Street

(L) Hewlett Street

(R) Alfred Street

7:40am U

Alfred Street before Birrell Street

(L) Birrell Street

(R) Bennett Street

(R) Bondi Road

Bondi Road just after Penkivil Street

7:45am o

Bondi Road just after Ocean Street

Bondi Road just before Castlefield Street

Bondi Road opposite Dudley Street

(C) Campbell Parade

Campbell Parade after Francis Street

Campbell Parade (before Roscoe Street)

Campbell Parade (outside Bondi Beach Public School) before Wairoa Avenue

(C) Campbell Parade

Victoria Road, Bellevue Hill NSW 2023 | p: (+612) 9391 7600 | Principal and Academic Fax: (+61 2) 9327 7584

Administration Fax: (+61 2) 9327 6947 | w: www.scots.college | abn: 86 438 712 994




7:50am . Campbell Parade before Brighton Boulevard
7:53am o Military Rd after Wallis Parade

(L) Blair Street
7:55am o Blair Street before Wallis Parade

(L) Glenayr Avenue

o Glenayr Avenue before Curlewis Street

(R) Curlewis Street

(L) Birriga Road

Birriga Road

(R) Victoria Road

8:00am o Drop The Scots College Prep School at Mansion Road

(C) Victoria Road

The Scots College Senior School (Ascham students transfer to designated

8:05am U
transfer bus)
8:15am . Edgecliff Interchange "Stand H" (Ascham drop off as required)
Guide:

(R) The bus takes a right turn onto the street
() The bus takes a left turn onto the street
(O The bus continues onto the street

Please note:

e Routes will only change after due notification.

e Buses will stop at all locations marked on the ‘Route’ and designated bus stops along the journey. For
the inward journey students should ‘flag’ the drivers of the buses marked ‘The Scots College’ or
‘Kinetic’ who have been advised of this practice.

e Buses will not make an effort to ‘be early’, they will depart as indicated; students are asked to be at
their stop at least five minutes before the published time. All times are dependent on traffic conditions.

e Formore information about transport at The Scots College, visit www.tsc.nsw.edu.au/transport.

o Feedback: transport@scots.college.

e Emergency: Kinetic Tours: 8580 3520 or 0448 108 555 (before 8:00am and after 4:00pm), Mr Val Zele:
0438 558 909 (after school services) and Sport Department: 9391 7606 (sport transport issues).

Updated November 2023


http://www.tsc.nsw.edu.au/transport
mailto:transport@scots.college

Clovelly / Bronte / Bondi Beach to Scots — TSC
11B

Afternoons

Time Bus Stop Street

3:15pm o TSC 9 Edgecliff Interchange "Stand H" (Ascham pick up as required)

3:25pm ) Depart Senior School (facing uphill at the Auditorium)

3:27pm o The Scots College Prep School

(C) Victoria Road

o Depart Auditorium (Prep students)

(C) Victoria Road

(L) Birriga Road

(C) Birriga Road

. Birriga Road (before Benelong Crescent)

(C) Birriga Road

3:32pm o (R) Curlewis Street

(C) Curlewis Street

(L) Glenayr Avenue

. Glenayr Avenue before Warners Avenue

(R) Blair Street

. Blair Street before Mitchell Street

(CO) Blair Street

. Blair Street after Wairoa Avenue Mitchell Street

3:37pm N (R) Military Road

o Military Road after Blair Street

(O) Military Road

(C) STA North Bondi Bus Terminus

3:40pm . North Bondi

(C) Campbell Parade

o Campbell Parade before Wairoa Avenue

(C) Campbell Parade

Updated November 2023



o Campbell Parade before Hall Stree

(©) Bondi Road

3:45pm o Bondi Road before Dudley Street

Bondi Road before Watson Street

(L) Bennett Street

(L) Birrell Street

(R) Alfred Street

(L) Hewlett Street

3:50pm o (R) Bronte Marine Drive

. (R) Bayview Street

(L) Hewlett Street

3:55pm . Hewlett Street before Murray Street
. (L) Murray Street
o Murray Street before Bronte Road

(C) Murray Street

(R) Bronte Road

(D) Leichhardt Street

. Leichhardt Street after Bronte Road

(LD Macpherson Street

(R) Arden Street

(L) Clovelly Road

4:00pm o Clovelly Road before Keith Street

(O) Clovelly Road

. Clovelly Rd Terminus (near Clovelly Surf Club)

Times subject to traffic conditions

Updated November 2023



Late PM Service

Clovelly/Bronte/Bondi Beach/Dover
Heights/Watsons Bay to Scots — Combined
TSC11Aand 11B

Time Bus Stop Street

5:00pm o TSC 3 pick-up Kambala then Kincoppal students (facing uphill)
5:00pm o TSC 9 Edgecliff Interchange "Stand H" (Ascham pick up as required)
5:20pm o Depart Senior School (facing uphill at the Auditorium)

5:23pm o The Scots College Prep School

(C) Victoria Road

o Depart Auditorium (Prep students)

(C) Victoria Road

(R) Birriga Road

(C) Birriga Road

o Birriga Road (before Benelong Crescent)

(O) old South Head Road

5:30pm . Fire Station

(C) Old South Head Road

. Old South Head Road and Newcastle Street

(L) Dover Road

. Dover Road (east end at Old South Head Road)

(C) Dover Road

o Dover Road (west end outside Rose Bay Hotel)

(R) New South Head Road

5:35pm o New South Head Road at Kambala

o New South Head Road and Towns Road at Kincoppal-Rose Bay School

(L) Hopetoun Avenue

(R) Robertson Road

(L) Military Road

Updated November 2023



U-turn at Watsons Bay roundabout

5:40pm o Set down at STA bus stop

(R) Robertson Road

(1) Old South Head Road

(L) Military Road

5:45pm . Military Road before Diamond Bay Road

(O) Military Road

. Military Road before Dover Road

(O) Military Road

. Military Road before Pindari Road

(O) Military Road

o Military Road after Blair Street

(O) Military Road

(C) STA North Bondi Bus Terminus

5:50pm . North Bondi

(C) Campbell Parade

o Campbell Parade before Wairoa Avenue

(C) Campbell Parade

(©) Bondi Road

5:55pm o Bondi Road before Dudley Street

Bondi Road before Watson Street

(L) Bennett Street

(L) Birrell Street

(R) Alfred Street

(L) Hewlett Street

6:00pm o (R) Bronte Marine Drive

. (R) Bayview Street

(L) Hewlett Street

6:05pm o Hewlett Street before Murray Street

(L) Murray Street

o Murray Street before Bronte Road

(C) Murray Street

Updated November 2023



(R) Bronte Road

(D) Leichhardt Street

. Leichhardt Street after Bronte Road

(D Macpherson Street

(R) Arden Street

(L) Clovelly Road

6:10pm o Clovelly Road before Keith Street

(O) Clovelly Road

° Clovelly Rd Terminus (near Clovelly Surf Club)

Times subject to traffic conditions

Guide:

(R) The bus takes a right turn onto the street
() The bus takes a left turn onto the street
(O The bus continues onto the street

Please note:

Routes will only change after due notification.

Buses will stop at all locations marked on the ‘Route’ and designated bus stops along the journey. For
the inward journey students should ‘flag’ the drivers of the buses marked ‘The Scots College’ or
‘Kinetic’ who have been advised of this practice.

Buses will not make an effort to ‘be early’, they will depart as indicated; students are asked to be at
their stop at least five minutes before the published time. All times are dependent on traffic conditions.
For more information about transport at The Scots College, visit www.tsc.nsw.edu.au/transport.
Feedback: transport@scots.college.

Emergency: Kinetic Tours: 8580 3520 or 0448 108 555 (before 8:00am and after 4:00pm), Mr Val Zele:
0438 558 909 (after school services) and Sport Department: 9391 7606 (sport transport issues)

Updated November 2023


http://www.tsc.nsw.edu.au/transport
mailto:transport@scots.college



